

**THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/492/2025**

Shri. Ashim Mistry

Vs

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Mr. C. Mano

*(On behalf of Mr. K. M. B. Jayapal)*

... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das

... for the respondents

November 18, 2025

[AKB]

*Item No.16*

On prayer of Ms. Babita Das, learned Advocate appearing for the respondents/Union, it is directed that the said respondent files affidavit-in-opposition within a period of four weeks from date.

Affidavit-in-reply, be filed by the petitioner to the same within one week thereafter.

Let this matter appear before the Circuit Bench after five weeks.

**(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)**