

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/492/2025

Shri Ashim Mistry

Vs

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Mr. C. Mano

(on behalf of Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal)

... for the petitioner

Ms. Prem Puspa Bai

(on behalf of Ms. Babita Das)

... for the respondents

January 27, 2026

[AKB]

Item No.14

Learned counsel for the petitioner has sought for an accommodation.

The learned counsel for the official respondents is present.

List the matter on 02.02.2026.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)