

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/492/2025

Shri Ashim Mistry

Vs

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondents

February 02, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.10

I have heard the learned counsel for the petitioner at length. However, to the quarry of this Court whether the order dated May 21, 1997 passed on CO 7 (W) of 1997 has been complied with by the respondent authority in letter and spirit and whether such compliance, if any, was duly communicated to the petitioners or not, the learned counsel appearing for Administration has submitted that she needs some time to come up with better instruction.

List this matter on 06.02.2026.

Interim order, if any, be extended till 06.02.2026.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)