

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/492/2025

Shri Ashim Mistry

Vs

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Ms. Prem Pushpa Bai ... for the respondents
(On behalf of Ms. Babita Das)

February 10, 2026

[TK]

Item No.2

The interim order which was subsisted till February 6, 2026 is required to be reinstated, as per submission of the Learned Counsel of the petitioner.

The Learned Counsel for the official respondents has left the matter to the discretion of this Court.

Let the interim order which subsisted till February 6, 2026 be reinstated and be extended till 20.02.2026.

List the matter before the next available Circuit Bench, subject to its convenience.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)