

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/492/2025

Shri Ashim Mistry

Vs

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and Others

Mr. C. Mano for the petitioner
(On behalf of Mr. KMB Jayapal)

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondents

February 16, 2026
[SR]
Item No.74

Court is informed that another writ petition is pending before a Coordinate Bench involving similar issues as involved in this writ petition.

In such circumstances, WPA/492/2025 is released from my list.

(Debansu Basak, J.)