

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/492/2025

Shri. Ashim Mistry

Vs

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others

Mr. C.Mano ... for the petitioner
(on behalf of Mr. KMB Jayapal)

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondents

March 19, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.38

1. It is submitted by the learned advocate representing the petitioner that other writ petitions being WPA/491/2025 and WPA/495/2025 is filed touching the same issue before the Court No.1 and a direction has been passed on 11.03.2026 granting liberty to the petitioner to implead the private respondent.
2. In view of the above, let this matter be released from this Court and place before the Court No. 1 as prayed for.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)